EURO S

-LINE PRODUCTION u

eurostraws.com

EURO STRAWS SE
Evropska 516/10, 160 00
Praha 6, Dejvice

ID No.: 08336458 VAT No.:
CZ08336458

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

EURO STRAWS SE, Evropska 516/10, Praha 6, Postal Code: 160 00, ID No.: 08336458 hereby declares that the products:

Drinking straws (reusable) under the trade names "EUROSTRAWS Drinking Straws " and "EUROSTRAWS Fibre Drinking Straws"

comply with the requirements of Act No.258/2000 Call., on the protection of public health, Decree of the Ministry of Health No.
38/2001Call., onthe hygienic requirements for products intended to come into contact with food and foodstuffs, Regulation (EC)
No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and
repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC, Commission Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, and Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 on plastic materials and
articles intended to come into contact with food. (Hereinafter only the "Regulation")

Material composition: 60 - 70% compostable aliphatic copolyester
30 — 40% mineral filler (food-grade talc)
0-2% lubricant based on modified biobased fatty acids
0-10% of a food grade cellulose fibre

With regard to the results of the tests ondrinking straws presented below, no information obtained from laboratory tests has shown
any information which shows that any substances subject to certain restrictions infood as regards their specific migration level and,
where appropriate, purity criteria exceeds the allowable limits according to relevant Directives. (Point 7 of Annex IV to the
Regulation)

This is not a multi-layered product and there is no functional barrier used in the product.

Tests and certification performed:
Certification authority: SGS, Test LFGB,

Test report: 6896103

These tests were based on Directive No_ 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council on materials and articles intended to
come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC.

Tests were performed between 25 April 2024- 13 May 2024

Test result: The material complies with the conditionsand limits for contact withfoodin all tested parameters_

According to the tests, the products have been proven to be safe in contact withfood for at least 2 hours at temperatures up to
70°C.
Storage - in a dry place, at temperatures 0 - 30 °C

A

June 19, 2024 Adrian Todd

Chairman Euro Straws



